

**Court No. - 26**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 389 of 2001

**Appellant :-** Chandrabhushan Singh & Others

**Respondent :-** Bachan Singh

**Counsel for Appellant :-** R.K.S.Chauhan

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Rameshwar Nath

**Hon'ble Ajit Kumar,J.**

Learned counsel for the appellants states that his paper book is misplaced and accordingly be permitted to reconstruct his own record.

Time as prayed for is allowed.

Let the matter be listed on 12.11.2018.

**Order Date :-** 25.10.2018

IrfanUddin