

Court No. - 59

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 389 of 2001

Appellant :- Chandrabhushan Singh & Others

Respondent :- Bachan Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- R.K.S.Chauhan

Counsel for Respondent :- Rameshwar Nath

Hon'ble Surya Prakash Kesarwani,J.

Sri R.K.S. Chauhan, learned counsel for the plaintiff-respondent states that a substitution application has been filed on 03.11.2018 for substituting heirs and legal representatives of the deceased-Bachan Singh (sole respondent).

The aforesaid substitution application is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.

A counter affidavit to the substitution application has been filed today on behalf of the wife of the deceased-respondent-Sri Bachan Singh.

The counter affidavit is taken on record.

The appellants shall have two week's time to file rejoinder affidavit to the aforesaid counter affidavit.

List after three weeks before the appropriate Court showing the name of Sri Yogesh Agarwal as counsel for the respondent.

Order Date :- 12.11.2018

Nitin Verma