

Court No. - 24

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 389 of 2001

Appellant :- Chandrabhushan Singh & Others

Respondent :- Bachan Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- R.K.S.Chauhan

Counsel for Respondent :- Rameshwar Nath

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji,J.

Shri R.K.S. Chauhan, learned counsel for the appellants has sent his illness slip.

Shri R.K. Dubey holding brief of Shri Yogesh Agarwal, learned counsel for the respondent is present.

List in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 12.12.2018

A. V. Singh

(Jayant Banerji,J.)