

Court No. - 28

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 389 of 2001

Appellant :- Chandrabhushan Singh & Others

Respondent :- Bachan Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- R.K.S.Chauhan

Counsel for Respondent :- Rameshwar Nath

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji, J.

Heard the matter on the delay condonation application No. 4 of 2018.

Sri R.K.S. Chauhan, learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to study the matter.

List this case in the additional cause list on 7.1.2019.

Order Date :- 4.1.2019

sfa/

(Jayant Banerji, J)