

Court No. - 52

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 389 of 2001

Appellant :- Chandrabhushan Singh And Others

Respondent :- Bachan Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- R.K.S.Chauhan,

Counsel for Respondent :- Yogesh Agarwal

Hon'ble Harsh Kumar,J.

Passed over for the day on the request made by Sri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Advocate for appellants.

Sri Sanjay Singh, Advocate holding brief of Sri Yogesh Agarwal, learned counsel for respondent is present.

List on 17.8.2019 for final hearing of appeal, showing the names of Sri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey and Sri Sanjeev Kumar Mishra as counsel for appellants.

Order Date :- 30.7.2019

Kpy