

**Court No. - 10**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 389 of 2001

**Appellant :-** Chandrabhushan Singh And Others

**Respondent :-** Bachan Singh

**Counsel for Appellant :-** R.K.S.Chauhan, ,Akhilesh Kumar  
Pandey, Sanjeev Mishra Gana

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Yogesh Agarwal, Sanjay Singh

**Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla, J.**

List has been revised. None is present on behalf of respondent.

In the interest of justice, the case is passed over for the day.

List this case after three weeks.

**Order Date :-** 29.1.2020

SK Goswami