

**Court No. - 6**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 389 of 2001

**Appellant :-** Chandrabhushan Singh And Others

**Respondent :-** Bachan Singh

**Counsel for Appellant :-** R.K.S.Chauhan, ,Akhilesh Kumar  
Pandey,Sanjeev Mishra Gana

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Yogesh Agarwal,Sanjay Singh

**Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.**

On the request of learned Counsel for the appellant, list this appeal on 08.03.2022 in the additional cause list.

**Order Date :-** 22.2.2022

Deepak