

Court No. - 36

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 389 of 2001

Appellant :- Chandrabhushan Singh And Others

Respondent :- Bachan Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- R.K.S.Chauhan, ,Akhilesh Kumar
Pandey,Sanjeev Mishra Gana

Counsel for Respondent :- Yogesh Agarwal,Sanjay
Singh,Shreesh Bahadur Tripathi

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra,J.

1. Impleadment application filed by Sri Rajesh Kumar Dubey, Advocate is on record. However, his name is not printed in the cause list.

2. Learned counsel for the existing parties may file response to this application within two weeks.

3. List on 22.08.2024.

4. When the matter is listed next, the name of Sri Rajesh Kumar Dubey (A/R 0357 of 2012) shall be shown as counsel for the respondent.

Order Date :- 5.8.2024

Priya