

Court No. - 36

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 389 of 2001

Appellant :- Chandrabhushan Singh And Others

Respondent :- Bachan Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- R.K.S.Chauhan, ,Akhilesh Kumar
Pandey,Sanjeev Mishra Gana

Counsel for Respondent :- Yogesh Agarwal,Sanjay
Singh,Shreesh Bahadur Tripathi

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra,J.

1. In view of the order dated 12.08.2024 passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court, the appellants have filed Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 14 of 2024 along with an Application No. 15 of 2024 requesting setting aside of abatement.

2. Learned Counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file a counter affidavit against the said applications. The appellants will have two weeks thereafter to file a rejoinder affidavit.

3. List on **13.11.2024**.

4. In case some other affidavits are to be exchanged against other applications, the same shall also be exchanged in the meantime.

Order Date :- 18.9.2024

Vijay